



\$~76

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 3173/2024 & CRL. MAs 30748-50/2024

RAMESHWARI DEVI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyay, ASC
(Crl.) for the State with Inspector
Sachin Kumar Verma PS Krishna
Nagar, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

09.10.2024

List before the Roster Bench on 14.10.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024/rd