



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3173/2024 & CRL.M.As. 30748-49/2024**

RAMESHWARI DEVI & ANR.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sarthak Magoon and Mr. Aman Singh, Advocates.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through: **Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC (Criminal) with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate.**

Mr. Sachin Kumar Verma, Inspector.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **08.11.2024**

List on 12th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024

NA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any