



\$~78

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3173/2024, CRL.M.A. 30748/2024 & CRL.M.A.  
30749/2024

**RAMESHWARI DEVI & ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Tanvi, Advocate (Proxy  
Counsel) for Mr. Sarthak Maggon,  
Advocate

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya ASC for  
the State with Insp Sachin Kumar  
Verma, PS Krishna Nagar

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**17.12.2024**

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners,  
the matter is adjourned.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**DECEMBER 17, 2024**

**gs/st**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*