



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3173/2024, CRL.M.A. 30748/2024 & 30749/2024**

RAMESHWARI DEVI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate with
Inspector Arjun Singh, IO

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

19.03.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. On account of paucity of time, because work of another court also has been assigned and it is already 05:15 pm, arguments in this case have to be deferred.
2. Relist on 21.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 19, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any