



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3173/2024, CRL.M.A. 30748/2024 & 30749/2024**

**RAMESHWARI DEVI & ANR.**

**.....Petitioners**

**Through:**

**versus**

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.**

**.....Respondents**

**Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC with  
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Ms. Amisha  
Gupta, Advs. with Insp. Sachin  
Kumar Verma.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**%**

**27.10.2025**

1. In view of the Full Court Reference in the post-lunch session, the matter is adjourned.
2. List on 08.01.2026.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.**

**OCTOBER 27, 2025/R**