



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 3173/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30748/2024 CRL.M.A.
30749/2024

RAMESHWARI DEVI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
State.

Insp. Arjun Sinsy, P.S. Krishna
Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
08.01.2026

Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 8, 2026
V.Rawat