



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3173/2024 & CRL.M.As.30748/2024 & 30749/2024**
RAMESHWARI DEVI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha (ASC Criminal for State) with Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Mrs. Chavi Lazarus, Mr. Manan Wadhwa, Advocates for State. Insp Mahesh Kumar Bhargav, PS Krishna Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **23.07.2026**

List on 29.07.2026

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 23, 2026/ab