



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3173/2024**

RAMESHWARI DEVI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Rupali Bandopadhyaya, ASC with
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Ms. Amisha
Gupta, Advocates for State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

CRL.M.A. 22494/2026

1. The instant application has been filed by petitioner nos. 1 and 2 for taking on record the affidavit dated 27.07.2026.

2. Notice.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent-State appears and accepts notice. Let him take instructions and to file reply before the next date of hearing.

4. List on 14.10.2026.

W.P.(CRL) 3173/2024 and CRL.M.A. 30748/2024, CRL.M.A. 30749/2024

5. List on 14.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 29, 2026/aks